
2024-2025 School Calendar
Board approved 12/13/2023

Dates Day Event
June 19 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
July 17 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
August 5 Monday Optional Teacher Planning Day
August 6, 7, 8, 9 Tu, W, Th, Fri Teacher Pre-Planning - No School for Students
August 8 Thursday Parent Orientation 5ʺ00pm - 6ʺ30pm
August 9 Friday Meet & Supply Drop  8ʺ00am-10ʺ00am
August 12 Monday First Day of School
August 21 Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
September 2 Monday Labor Day- No School +

September 13 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am               
(Parent Ed #1)

September 18 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00pm
September 21 Saturday International Day of Peace (Peace Walk Friday 9/20)

October 3 Thursday Community Meeting #1, 6ʺ00pm - adults & students

October 11 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am                    
(Parent Ed #2)

October 11 Friday End of Quarter 1
October 14 Monday Conferences/Planning- No School for Students +
October 16 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00pm
November 11 Monday Veterans Day- No School +
November 15 Friday Student Demonstrations - Parent Ed #3
November 20 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00pm
November 22 Friday Community Gratitude Potluck - noon dismissal
November 25-29 Mon - Friday Thanksgiving Break- No School +
December 4 Wednesday Staff Montessori Training 2ʺ00 - 5ʺ00 (No Aftercare)

December 6 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am              
(Parent Ed #4)

December 11 2nd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
December 13 Friday Parent Education #5 - self-paced virtual links sent

December 13 Friday LE Continent Festival/UE Science Fair

December 20 Friday Hibernation Day - noon dismissal                                      
End of Quarter 2/Progress Reports

Dec 23 – Jan 2 Mon - Thurs Winter Break- No School
January 3 Friday Teacher Inservice - No School for Students +
January 6 Monday Classes Resume for Students



January 10 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am                
(Parent Ed #6)

January 15 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
January 20 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday- No School +

February 7 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am                
(Parent Ed 7)

February 13 Thursday Community Meeting #2, 6ʺ00pm - adults & students

February 14 Friday Teacher Inservice - No School for Students +      
Conferences on Request 

February 17 Monday Presidents' Day- No School +
February 19 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm

March 7 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am               
(Parent Ed #8)

March 12 2nd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
March 13-16 Thursday-Sunday AMS Conference, Gaylord Rockies in Denver, CO

March 14 Friday Teacher Inservice - No School for Students +                      
End of Quarter 3

March 17-21 Monday-Friday Spring Break - No School
March 24 Monday Classes Resume for Students

March 28 Friday Montessori Morning for Parents 8ʺ30am-9ʺ30am                
(Parent Ed #9)

April 4 Friday EC Family Tea
April 16 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
April 18 Friday Student and Teacher Holiday - No School
April 25 Friday Parent Education #10 - self-paced virtual links sent

May 1 Friday LE Continent Festival & UE History Fair
May 5-9 Mon-Friday Teacher Appreciation Week
May 9 Friday Teacher Appreciation - noon dismissal
May 15 Thursday Community Meeting #3 - adults only

May 21 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
May 23 Friday Art & Music Showcase - noon dismissal
May 26 Monday Memorial Day Holiday - No School

May 29 Thursday Progress Reports/Conferences                                           
Noon Release for Students

May 30 Friday Moving Up Ceremony -Last Day for Students 
Noon Release for Students/No Aftercare

June 18 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm
July 16 3rd Wednesday SAMC Board Meeting, 6ʺ00 pm

STA Montessori will participate in a weekly early release on Wednesdays at 1ʳ45pm

Calendar is subject to change.
Parent Orientation required for all families.

3 Community Meetings – Minimum required attendance 2
10 Parent Education Classes – Minimum required attendance 4



3 Scheduled Parent Teacher Conferences – Minimum required attendance 2


